

## Addendum dated February 8, 2018 to the Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change will be carried out in the Scheme Information Document ("SIDs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

## 1. Shifting of Investor Service Centre ("ISC")

The address of ISC of L&T Investment Management Limited ("LTIML") located at Ahmedabad, being an official point of acceptance of transactions/ service requests for all the open-ended schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") will change with effect from February 12, 2018 and the new address will be as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
First Floor, 105/106, Abhishree Avenue, Near SBI	Second Floor, Shital Varsha Arcade, Vijay Cross
Zonal Office, Ambavadi, Ahmedabad-380015.	Road, Navarangpura, Ahmedabad-380009.

## 2. Change in the address of official Point of Service ("POS") – MF Utility ("MFU") located at Bhavnagar

With effect from February 19, 2018, the address of the official POS of MFU located at Bhavnagar will change and the new address will be as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd	Karvy Computershare Pvt. Ltd.
Krushna Darshan Complex, Parimal Chowk,	303, Sterling Point, Waghawadi Road
Office No. 306-307 3rd Floor, Above Jed Blue	Bhavnagar - 364001
Show Room ,Bhavnagar - 364002	Email: mfsbhavnagar@karvy.com
Email: mfsbhavnagar@karvy.com	

For any queries or clarifications related to MFU, please contact the Customer Care of MF Utilities India Private Limited on 1800-266-1415 (during the business hours on all days except Sunday and public holidays) or send an email to <a href="mailto:clientservices@mfuindia.com">clientservices@mfuindia.com</a>.

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SIDs. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

## For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer